

## Selvaag Bolig ASA: Invitation to presentation of third quarter 2024 results

Selvaag Bolig ASA will publish its third quarter 2024 results Thursday 7 November at 07:00 am CET.

The quarterly report and the presentation materials will be available on the company's website, www. selvaagboligasa.no/en and www.newsweb.no, as well as news wires.

CEO Sverre Molvik and CFO Christopher Brunvoll will present the company's results at 08:30 am CET at Stortingsgata kurs & konferanse (Høyres Hus), Stortingsgaten 20 in Oslo. A light breakfast will be served from 08:00.

The presentation will be held in Norwegian and <u>transferred via live webcast</u>. It will be possible to ask questions via web.

An English transcript of the presentation will be made available

## About Us

Selvaag Bolig ASA is a residential development company that manages the entire value chain from acquisition of land to completed residential and urban areas. The company represents a continuation of Selvaag's 75-year history and experience and has several thousand homes under development in growth areas in and around the largest cities in Norway and Sweden. Selvaag Bolig offers a broad variety of housing types, including the lifestyle concept Selvaag Pluss®, which features homes with shared spaces and services.

www.selvaagboligasa.no/en

This release was distributed by Kristoffer Gregersen, EVP communications and sustainability, Selvaag Bolig ASA.

**For further information:** Sverre Molvik, CEO Telephone: +47 40 10 05 85, e-mail: smo@selvaagbolig.no

Christopher Brunvoll, CFO Telephone: +47 98 82 92 22, e-mail: chbr@selvaagbolig.no

Kristoffer Gregersen, EVP communications, sustainability and corporate strategy Telephone: +47 95 77 55 93, e-mail: kgr@selvaagbolig.no

## SELVAAG BOLIG

**Attachments** Selvaag Bolig ASA: Invitation to presentation of third quarter 2024 results